T  +44 (0) 121 511 0400 E  ipu@ipu.co.uk Registered no: 12167631
F  +44 (0) 121 511 0401 W  www.ipu.co.uk Registered address below:
Industrial Power Units Ltd., Cygnus Way, West Bromwich, West Midlands B70 0XB
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
DDF2-2-50-WM-EKO-SG
DOCUMENT DETAILS
Production Release: January 2024
Revision: 1

• Low voltage in the electric power line.
INCREASED PUMP
NOISE
• Cavitation occurring. Reduce suction pressure.
• Irregular functioning of the by-pass. Dispense until the air is purged
from the circuit.
• Air present in the diesel fuel. Verify the suction connections.
LEAKAGE FROM THE
PUMP BODY
• Check and replace the mechanical seals.
Page 34
Spares Parts List
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 µm DISPOSABLE POLYPROPYLENE  T-19PP001-1GYEP
5 µm DISPOSABLE POLYPROPYLENE T-19PP005-1GYEP
10 µm DISPOSABLE POLYPROPYLENE T-19PP010-1GYEP
25 µm DISPOSABLE POLYPROPYLENE T-19PP025-1GYEP
50 µm DISPOSABLE POLYPROPYLENE T-19PP050-1GYEP
100 µm DISPOSABLE POLYPROPYLENE T-19PP100-1GYEP
200 µm DISPOSABLE POLYPROPYLENE T-19PP200-1GYEP
10 µm RE-CLEANABLE NYLON T-19NM010-1GYEP
25 µm RE-CLEANABLE NYLON T-19NM025-1GYEP
50 µm RE-CLEANABLE NYLON T-19NM050-1GYEP
75 µm RE-CLEANABLE NYLON T-19NM075-1GYEP
100 µm RE-CLEANABLE NYLON T-19NM100-1GYEP
200 µm RE-CLEANABLE NYLON T-19NM200-1GYEP
300 µm RE-CLEANABLE NYLON T-19NM300-1GYEP
400 µm RE-CLEANABLE NYLON T-19NM400-1GYEP
600 µm RE-CLEANABLE NYLON T-19NM600-1GYEP
800 µm RE-CLEANABLE NYLON T-19NM800-1GYEP
1 µm FILTASOLID900 FILTER CELL T-19HE001-1GYEP
5 µm FILTASOLID900 FILTER CELL T-19HE005-1GYEP
1 µm FILTASORB2 WATER REMOVAL CELL T-FA-01-002
VERTICAL FLOAT SWITCH NYLON Y-3599